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ACT NO. 14 OF 1968. 

I assent. 

KENNETH S. STOBY 

Acting 
Governor-General. 

19th September, 1968. 

Sl1PPLEMENTARY APPROPRIATION (1964) ACT, 1968. 

Section 

1. Short Title.

Arrangement of Sections. 

2. Supplementary amount sanctioned for financial year 1964.

SCHEDULE 

AN AcT to sanction certain additional expenditure incurred in the 
year ended the thirty--first day of December, 1964. 

[21st September, 1968] 

Enacted by the Parliament of Guyana:-

1. This Act may be cited as the Supplementary Appropriation
( 1964) Act, 1968. 

2. The expenditure during the year ended on the thirty-first day
of December, one thousand, nine hundred and sixty-four, to the amount 
of four million, six hundred and ninety-five thousand, six hundred and 
sixty-one dollars and six cents, on certain services set forth in the 
schedule to this Act and not provided for, or not fully provided for by 
the Appropriation Ordinance, 1964, is hereby sanctioned. 
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1. 
2. 
3. 
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18. 
36. 
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60. 

Governor 
Governor's Office 
Volunteer Focce 

SCHEDULE 

Supreme Court and Deeds Registry 
Magistrates 
Ministry of Home Affairs 
Ministry of Trade and Industry 
Inland Revenue 
Ministry of Education and Social 

Development 
Transport and Harbours 
Civil Aviation 
Public Prosecutions 
Elections Commission 
Revision of Salaries etc. 
Special Service Unit 

$ 22,072.58 
6,587.49 

718,794.28 
87,641.41 
23,920.78 

1,529, 887.95 
377,814.61 
312,652.52 

123,008.97 
372,116.03 
49,640.55 

964.98 
383,384.56 

3,835.42 
683,338.93 

$ 4,695,661.06 

Passed by the National Assembly on the 4th July, 1968. 

F. A. NARAIN, 
Clerk of the National Assembly. 

(My 2 Il1). 

(Bill No. 13/ 11968). 
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