I assent.

KENNETH S. STOBY

Acting Governor-General.

19th September, 1968.

ACT NO. 14 OF 1968.

SUPPLEMENTARY APPROPRIATION (1964) ACT, 1968.

Arrangement of Sections.

Section

- 1. Short Title.
- 2. Supplementary amount sanctioned for financial year 1964.

SCHEDULE

An Act to sanction certain additional expenditure incurred in the year ended the thirty-first day of December, 1964.

[21st September, 1968]

A.D. 1968.

Enacted by the Parliament of Guyana:-

Short Title.

- 1. This Act may be cited as the Supplementary Appropriation (1964) Act, 1968.
- Supplementary amount sanctioned for financial year 1964.
 Schedule.
- No. 1 of 1964.
- 2. The expenditure during the year ended on the thirty-first day of December, one thousand, nine hundred and sixty-four, to the amount of four million, six hundred and ninety-five thousand, six hundred and sixty-one dollars and six cents, on certain services set forth in the schedule to this Act and not provided for, or not fully provided for, by the Appropriation Ordinance, 1964, is hereby sanctioned.

SCHEDULE

1.	Governor		\$ 22,072.58
2.	Governor's Office		6,587.49
3.	Volunteer Force		718,794.28
6.	Supreme Court and Deeds Registry	2.4	87,641.41
7.	Magistrates		23,920.78
18.	Ministry of Home Affairs		1,529, 887.95
36.	Ministry of Trade and Industry		377,814.61
40.	Inland Revenue		312,652.52
43.	Ministry of Education and Social		
	Development		123,008.97
50.	Transport and Harbours	2/2	372,116.03
51.	Civil Aviation	6.60	49,640.55
53.	Public Prosecutions		964.98
58.	Elections Commission		383,384.56
59.	Revision of Salaries etc.		3,835.42
60.	Special Service Unit		683,338.93
			\$ 4,695,661.06

Passed by the National Assembly on the 4th July, 1968.

F. A. NARAIN, Clerk of the National Assembly.

(My 2 III). (Bill No. 13/1968).